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Working so that our students feel they are known, understood, valued and learning.

Being Inclusive

Dining together created a bond among the diners; therefore the selecting of guests was significant. Jesus (e.g.

Matthew 11:18-19), and later, his disciples (e.g. Acts

11:3),were criticized for not being sufficiently selective

about those with whom they chose to eat.

The ten meal stories in Luke’s Gospel indicate the full

significance of meals in the ministry of Jesus.

Characteristics of Jesus’ table-fellowship include:

● the treatment of sinners and other outsiders,

● the treatment and place of women,

● the special place of the poor,

● love of neighbour,

● love of an enemy.

https://www.slideshare.net/noeleenleahy/table-fellowshi

Dear Parents/Carers,

Thanks to all the parents who have made contact with us in the past week to alert us to concerns, or to make

suggestions as to how we can better support them at home.

Our teachers have been asked to organise their zoom sessions so that they are very

focused. Some sort of on-line interaction certainly helps and we are happy to encourage

that with our staff. Their approach is outlined below.

Zoom sessions should not be not too long (5-20 minutes) and must have a specific

purpose. They should :

● cover key skills and information and ensure students are able to start the work.

● provide specific feedback.

● provide a short, explicit focused activity is more likely to be completed

Students Seeking Help

We understand that many students, even when they are in the same space as the

teacher, are hesitant about asking for feedback and help. It is very important that we

empower our students to take these steps now. Our teachers are able to work much

more effectively with this information.

We would encourage you to ask your child what they are finding difficult. If you could

then email the relevant teacher with this information this would be a very

important step that you could take to support your child’s learning.

https://www.slideshare.net/noeleenleahy/table-fellowshi


We are currently surveying all our students about their learning at home. Please

encourage your child to complete this questionnaire so that we can plan more

effectively for good learning. This feedback is invaluable and will be published to all

our teachers.

PLEASE NOTE: This is an anonymous survey.

If your child is unable to attend their online learning

opportunities for a particular reason, please treat this

as a normal absence from school and inform us. This

communication can be by phone or an email to the

school email address.

This will avoid the school making contact with you

when concerns are raised about your child not

engaging with their learning. If you require assistance

in any way to get your child connected to the learning and feeling comfortable to work from home, please

let us know and we will do whatever we  can to help. Thank you for your assistance with this.

Excellent Free Resource

If you are finding it hard to keep your children occupied in

their downtime from remote learning, here is a great resource

that the whole family can access and it is free.

The link takes you to an online library where you can borrow

books rather than having to go out and purchase them. They

have books available for students and parents and this can be

a great activity as you navigate the extra time you have

available to you during this difficult time. Your child simply

needs to use their school username and password to login to

access this resource.

Year 12

We understand that the current circumstances are particularly challenging for Year 12 students who are trying

to prepare for their HSC exams. We keep Year 12 students in our prayers for that reason. Our current advice to

Year 12 is to continue preparing as normal. They should expect to complete their assessments, tests and

exams, as planned. This means that Year 12 students should be engaged in regular study and not in casual /

part time employment that will prevent them from studying or doing well in their upcoming examinations.

Their Year 12 teachers are keen to help them online and students are encouraged to communicate with them

in the completion of their set tasks and personal revision. We will communicate with Year 12 students and

parents/carers as soon as we have appropriate information from the necessary authorities, to support their

safe return to school and exam completion.

https://soraapp.com/home


A Learner’s Guide
We have issued these tips (below) to students. Please encourage your children to follow these steps if they

communicate that they don’t know what to do, as the steps may solve the problem and help your children to

develop some problem-solving skills along the way. If the steps don’t work, please let your child’s teacher

know.



STAFF EMAIL ADDRESSES - LEADERS

ROLE NAME Email Address
Teaching

Areas

Principal Mr Kevin Jones kjones@parra.catholic.edu.au

Assistant Principal - Wellbeing Ms Shauna Nash snash@parra.catholic.edu.au

Assistant Principal - Learning Miss Hayley Lalor hlalor@parra.catholic.edu.au ENG

School Counsellor Ms Lauren Luthra lluthra@parra.catholic.edu.au

Leader of Mission (Acting) Mrs Jessica Damski jdamski@parra.catholic.edu.au RE

Leader of Learning Diversity Mrs Deborah Watts dwatts1@parra.catholic.edu.au Maths

Leader of Learning Mr Dale Ahern dahern1@parra.catholic.edu.au HSIE/RE

Leader of Learning Ms Theresa Nielsen tmorabito@parra.catholic.edu.au TAS/LOTE

Leader of Learning Ms Sherene Mitchell smitchell@parra.catholic.edu.au English

Leader of Learning Ms Pauline Tivoli ptivoli1@parra.catholic.edu.au CAPA

Leader of Learning (Acting) Mr Juan Chavez jchavez@parra.catholic.edu.au PDHPE

Leader of Learning Mr Tim Woodbine twoodbine@parra.catholic.edu.au Maths

Leader of Learning (Acting) Ms Sheree McCormack smccormack@parra.catholic.edu.au Science

Leader of Learning Pathways Stage 5 Ms Nikki Valleri nvalleri@parra.catholic.edu.au Visual Arts

Leader of Learning Pathways Stage 6 Mr Anthony Pope apope@parra.catholic.edu.au English/RE

Leader of Learning Pathways Stage 4 Mr Luke Trotz ltrotz@parra.catholic.edu.au PDHPE

Instructional Coach Mr Colin Newell cnewell2@parra.catholic.edu.au HSIE

Learning Mentor- Benedict House Ms Brittany Bonarius bbonarius1@parra.catholic.edu.au Science

Learning Mentor- Chisholm House Ms Natalie Maxwell dbaker@parra.catholic.edu.au Visual Arts

Learning Mentor- Kolbe House Ms Mea Brown mbrown24@parra.catholic.edu.au Eng/HSIE

Learning Mentor – MacKillop House Mr Kharl Carlos kcarlos3@parra.catholic.edu.au RE/PDHPE



STAFF EMAIL ADDRESSES - TEACHERS

First Name Surname Teacher’s Email

Katherine ALFARA kalfafara3@parra.catholic.edu.au

Desire BARLOW dbarlow@parra.catholic.edu.au

Victoria BRAVO vbravo1@parra.catholic.edu.au

Mary BULLEN mbullen2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Tom CALLAN tcallan@parra.catholic.edu.au

Bethany CARDER bcarder@parra.catholic.edu.au

Alyson CEFAI asmith22@parra.catholic.edu.au

Jordan CHAMBERS jchambers2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Patrice CORDELL psmith2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Paul CROSS pcross@parra.catholic.edu.au

Colin EDMONDSON cedmondson@parra.catholic.edu.au

Luke EISENHUTH leisenhuth2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Luke ELLIOTT lelliott6@parra.catholic.edu.au

Victor FENECH vfenech1@parra.catholic.edu.au

Samantha FRESCO sfresco@parra.catholic.edu.au

Mark GALLEGO mgallego2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Melanie HALL mhall13@parra.catholic.edu.au

Lara HEWITSON lhewitson@parra.catholic.edu.au

Briannon HORNE bhorne4@parra.catholic.edu.au

Sally JONES sjones26@parra.catholic.edu.au

First Name Surname Teacher’s Email

Karlie KILLEEN kkilleen@parra.catholic.edu.au

Andy KUSWARA akuswara1@parra.catholic.edu.au

Fiona LOPES flopes@parra.catholic.edu.au

Rhiannon MARSH rmarsh2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Carly MARSHALL cwiese@parra.catholic.edu.au

Sarah MATULEWICZ smatulewicz@parra.catholic.edu.au

Natalie MAXWELL nmaxwell3@parra.catholic.edu.au

Nadine MCARDLE nmcardle@parra.catholic.edu.au

William MELEVO wmelevo2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Daniel MUFALE dmufale@parra.catholic.edu.au

Natalie ROBERTSON nrobertson3@parra.catholic.edu.au

Sharon ROGERS srogers7@parra.catholic.edu.au

Pearl SANBER psanber@parra.catholic.edu.au

Dianne SANTOS dsantos8@parra.catholic.edu.au

Joshua SCHEMBRI jschembri8@parra.catholic.edu.au

Dijana SIRIC dsiric@parra.catholic.edu.au

Sara SUNDSTROM ssundstrom@parra.catholic.edu.au

Widad THALJI wthalji@parra.catholic.edu.au

Amanda WATTON awatton@parra.catholic.edu.au

Heather WOOD hwood@parra.catholic.edu.au


